## RECORD OF DECISION TAKEN BY CABINET MEMBER

This form must be completed by or on behalf of the relevant Cabinet Member immediately after any decision has been made and sent to the Chief Executive for publication in accordance with the Council's Constitution.

	<del>,</del>	
Summary of Matter or Issue Requiring Decision	Devon County Council is asked to approve and adopt the updated Dorset and East Devon Coast (Jurassic Coast) World Heritage Site Management/Partnership Plan covering the period 2020-2025 which has resulted from a review of the current document.	
Decision Taken (i.e. approved/not approved together with any caveats)	Approved (subject to final approval by Historic England)/ <del>not</del> approved (Please delete as appropriate)	
Summary of Reason(s) for Decision Taken (alternatively, attach copy of any report or other document setting out reasons)	It is a requirement of UNESCO and the UK Government that all inscribed World Heritage Sites have an approved Management Plan in place. The Plan has been prepared in accordance with the guidance from UNESCO and advice from the County Council and will be approved by Historic England on behalf of DCMS. Staff were fully involved in the production of the Plan and members and officers were consulted through the Locality Committee and through the formal consultation process. Comments made by the County Council have been incorporated into this final version.	
Summary of Alternatives or Options considered and rejected (alternatively, attach copy of any report or other document setting out alternatives/options)	The County Council has ensured the Plan is consistent with the Authority's strategic objectives. The Council recognises the value of having the Management Plan in place setting out the framework for how the WHS will be managed for the next five years. Without an agreed Plan, action would take place on an ad hoc and unmanaged basis to the detriment of the WHS.	
Details of any personal interest or conflict of interest and dispensation granted to the Cabinet Member(s) involved in or consulted upon this decision	None	
Contact for enquiries/further information	Name: Kirstie Pritchard Tel: 01392 383484 Email: kirstie.pritchard@devon.gov.uk	

(<a href="http://www.devon.gov.uk/dcc/committee/mingifs.html">http://www.devon.gov.uk/dcc/committee/mingifs.html</a>) and any supporting documentation considered by the individual taking this decision and relevant to the matter shall also be made available for inspection by the public

Signature of Cabinet Member	Councillor Roger Croad	<b>Date:</b> 30 April 2020
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Tourismon mager or the	- attor - oo / .p o-o